FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-28-2001



101926817

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission T	vpe	Conveyance Type
X New	mRF 12/13/01	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Correction	of PTO Error	Merger Other
Corrective I	<del></del>	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	<del></del>	Mark Washington I am a financial and a financi
Name (line 1)	Alan D. Adamson	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  12-13-2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert M. Davidson	12-13-2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	TT Systems, LLC	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	7 Odell Plaza	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Yonkers City	NY / U.S.A. 10701 State/Country Zio Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		
-		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	-	
Address (line 4)		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
		Come Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting gathering the data need	for this collection of information is estimated ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB flow of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
D.C. 20231 and to the Ollection E	Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.O. ADDRESS.  mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Orded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0061

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(619) 238-0999
Name Katherine Proctor		
Address (line 1) Brown, Martin, Haller & McC	Clain, LLP	
Address (line 2) 1660 Union Street		
Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92101-2926		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance document ts.	# 4
Application Number(s) or Patent N		onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or to Patent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
If this document is being filed together with a new F signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	
Method of Payment: En	additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes	02-4070 s X No
attached copy is a true copy of a indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Katherine Proctor  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0062 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	PATENTS ONLT	
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ohn D. Turner	12-13-2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		] []
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		36.7
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(les)	27.5
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Code
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	same property).
Enter etaler ur	Patent Application Number(s)	nber(s)
		-

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0063** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, ALAN D. ADAMSON, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence at 10477 Hermanos Road, San Diego, CA 92124; and ROBERT M. DAVIDSON, a citizen of the Untied States of America, having a place of residence at 10634 Felix Drive, Santse, California, 92071; and JOHN D. TURNER, a citizen of the United States of America. having a place of residence at 5830 La Morada Ct., San Diego, California, 92124, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TT SYSTEMS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7 Odell Plaza, Yonkers, New York, 10701 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to CORDLESS PHONE AND BASE by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subjectmatter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Derek\Assignments\Alan D. Adamson 8094-DP03 12-12-01.frm

Docket: 8094-DP03

Page 1 of 4

Done at San Dies	<u>50</u> .	Califo	rnia	_ this 13th day of
December, 2001.			., ,	
		1	1/2 Add	an
			Alan D. Ad	amson
State of California	)			
C 7.	) <b>ss</b> .			
County of San Diego	)			; ,
on December 13, 2001	hefore me	the undersid	aned Notary	Public in and for said
County and State, personally a				
personally known to me				
or				
proved to me on the basis				
the person(s) whose name(s) is				
to me that he/she/they executed	the same	n nis/ner/the	on(e) or the	entity upon behalf of
by his/her/their signature(s) on			On(S), Or and	Chary appril Deviant
which the person(s) acted, exe	carea me n	istranion.		
Witness my hand and official so	e <b>a</b> l.			
(Signature of Notary)	2			LAURIE A. O'BRIEN COMMI. # 1276824 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA San Diego County Ay Comm. Expires Sept. 12, 2004
an Alan D. Adamson 809	4-DP03 12-12-0°	i.drm		Page 2 of 4

H:\Derek\Assignments\Alan D. Ad Docket: 8094-DP03

Done at San Dieso	Cali's	forma	this $1^3 \stackrel{\cancel{i}}{=} $ day of
December, 2001.	<u>_//s</u>	Robert M. 192	vidson
State of California )  County of San Diego )	<b>\$\$</b> .		
On <u>December 13, 2001</u> bel County and State, personally appe			
personally known to me  or  in proved to me on the basis of a the person(s) whose name(s) is/are to me that he/she/they executed the by his/her/their signature(s) on the which the person(s) acted, executed	subscribed to the test same in his/her/the instrument the pe	within Instrumer neir authorized c	apacity(ies) and that
Witness my hand and official seal.			and the second of
(Bignature of Notary)		N N	AURIE A. O'BRIEN Comm. # 1276824 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA San Diego County Comm. Expires Sept. 12 2004
H:\Derek\Assignments\Alan D. Adamson 8094-DP0 Docket: 8094-DP03	93 12-12-03.frm		Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0066

Done at San Diego, California this 13th day of
December, 2001.
John D. Turner
State of California )  ( ) ss.
County of San Dieso ) ss.
On <u>December 13, 2001</u> before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>John D. Turner</u>
personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
LAURIE A. O'BRIEN Comm. # 1276824 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sept. 12, 2004
2004 DD02 12.12-01 frm

H:\Derek\Assignments\Alan D. Adamson 8094-DP03 12-12-01.frm

Docket: 8094-DP03

**RECORDED: 12/13/2001** 

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0067